Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

Local Government Finance Act 1988

28.—(1) Section 84K (payment of grant to receiving authorities) is amended as follows.

- (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Welsh Ministers", and
 - (b) for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
- (3) In subsections (2) and (5), for "Assembly makes" substitute "Welsh Ministers make".
- (4) In subsections (2), (3), (5) and (6), for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".